	07-07-1998
RM PTO-1595 v. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	100755024
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Alama of annual and analytical	- 22-98 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
George W. Jensen	Name: Gary Osendorf Internal Address:
udditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ M	erger Street Address: 1310 Anita Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	nange of Name
Other	City: Pueblo State: CO ZIP: 81001
Execution Date: May 11, 1992	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes XX No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,476,616 4,919,021
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Gary Osendorf	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1310 Anita Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pueblo State: CO	ZIP: 81001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/06/1998 BCOATES 00000034 4476616	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document. John K. Gallagher, Esq., attorney for Gary Osendorf Name of Person Signing	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 6/15/98 Signature Date Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment is made May 11, 1992, by George W. Jensen, d.b.a. Tiger-Tite of Weaverville, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", and Gary Osendorf, an individual of Reno, Nevada, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, the inventions described therein, and all rights associated therewith, herein after all of which are collectively referred to as the "Patents"; and

'WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer the Patents mentioned above to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of and agreeable to such transfer.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, assign, and set over unto Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of Assignor's present and future right, title and interest in and to the Patents described in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and the inventions described therein, and all rights and claims associated therewith and all proceeds thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has caused this patent assignment to be executed on the day and year first above written.

"Assinnor"

George W. Jense

STATE OF NORTH CARCUNA)

(State of NORTH CARCUNA)

(State of BUNLOMES)

(On this 1st day of JUNE), 1998, personally appeared before me, a Notary

(Public in and for said County and State, George W. Jensen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Marche W. Harew NOTARY PUBLIC

2

SCHEDULE A

United States Patent No. 4,476,616, issued October 16, 1984.

Spanish Utility Model 0292575, issued December 23, 1986.

Spanish Patent No. 544,759, issued March 7, 1986.

Canadian Patent No. 1,205,951, issued June 17, 1986.

Canadian Patent No. 1,219,701, issued March 31, 1987.

Italian Patent No. 1,169,768, issued June 3, 1987.

EPO Application Serial No. 84 903853.4.

Japanese Application Serial No. 503854-84.

U. S. Patent Application No. 929,009, filed November 10, 1986. PATENT NO. 4,919,021
1550ED APRIL 24,1990

Australian Patent Application filing on U. S. Patent Application No. 929,009.

TRADEMARK "TIGER-TITE" REGISTRATION NO. 1,453,908
REGISTERED AUGUST 25, 1987 GW

Zw)

PATENT REEL: 9267 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 06/22/1998